Pillar 3 disclosure requirement section disclosure page numbers
Governance of liquidity risk  Comment on risk   – Risk tolerance  115-116
management, including: risk  management  framework
tolerance; structure and   – Risk governance  116-118
responsibilities for liquidity risk   – Treasury risk 129-130
management; internal liquidity
reporting; and communication
of liquidity risk strategy
Funding strategy, including  Comment on risk   – Treasury risk 129-130
policies on diversification in the  management
sources and tenor of funding,
and whether the funding strategy
is centralised or decentralised;
liquidity risk mitigation techniques;
an explanation of how stress testing
is used; an outline of the contingency
funding plans

LIquIdIty coVerAGe rAtIo
BASEL III PILLAR 3 DISCLOSURES 2020 JULIUS BAER GROUP LTD.

23

 COMPONENTS

In the following table, the LCR is disclosed as a
3-month average value per quarter. The total of
the high-quality liquid assets (no. 1 in the following
table) decreased in the fourth quarter compared
to the previous quarter of 2020. Simultaneously, the

total of net cash outflows (no. 22) slightly increased
in the fourth quarter. The changes resulted in a
lower LCR in Q4 2020 at 171.9% than in Q3 2020
at 177.9%, both of which were significantly above
the regulatory required minimum ratio of 100% and
risk tolerances defined internally.

LIq1: Liquidity coverage ratio

   q3 2020   q4 2020

 3-month average  3-month average

  Unweighted  Weighted  Unweighted  Weighted

  value  value  value  value

  CHF m  CHF m  CHF m  CHF m

no.

A. High-quality liquid assets

 Cash and balances with central banks   17,634.7   16,014.2

 Securities category 1 and category 2   6,617.1   7,432.4

1 total   24,251.8   23,446.5

B. cash outflows

2 Retail deposits and deposits 40,494.9  5,604.6  40,989.8  5,709.9

3 of which stable deposits 3,301.7  165.1  3,300.3  165.0

4 of which less stable deposits 37,193.1  5,439.5  37,689.5  5,544.9

5 Unsecured wholesale funding 39,135.7  24,546.2  39,736.7  24,891.1

6 of which operational deposits (all counterparties)

7 of which non-operational deposits (all counterparties) 36,726.9  22,137.4  37,110.0  22,264.4

8 of which unsecured debt 2,408.8  2,408.8  2,626.8  2,626.8

9 Secured wholesale funding   516.1   663.5

10 Additional cash outflows 4,095.4  3,757.7  4,000.1  3,669.8

11 of which outflows related to derivatives and other transactions 3,628.6  3,628.6  3,545.1  3,545.1

12 of which outflows related to loss of funding on debt products

13 of which committed credit and liquidity facilities 466.8  129.1  455.0  124.7

14 Other contractual funding obligations 1,493.3  1,470.8  1,604.9  1,597.2

15 Other contingent funding obligations 12,067.2  126.5  11,918.6  121.1

16 total   36,021.9   36,652.7

C. cash inflows

17 Secured lending (e.g. reverse repurchase transactions) 1,477.2  345.6  1,988.2  566.0

18 Income from fully performing exposures 30,920.8  17,319.5  30,896.8  17,306.5

19 Other cash inflows 4,723.8  4,723.8  5,142.9  5,142.9

20 total1 37,121.7  22,388.9  38,027.8  23,015.4

 Liquidity coverage ratio

21 Total of high-quality liquid assets   24,251.8   23,446.5

22 Total net cash outflows   13,632.9   13,637.3

23 Liquidity coverage ratio (in %)   177.9%   171.9%

1 After applying the cap on cash inflows at maximum 75% of total cash outflows, calculated on a monthly basis.

credIt rIsK
BASEL III PILLAR 3 DISCLOSURES 2020 JULIUS BAER GROUP LTD.

24

credIt rIsK

This section includes items subject to the Basel
credit risk framework. Information on counterparty
credit risk arising from derivatives (OTC and ETD),
securities financing transactions and long settlement
transactions are shown in the section ‘Counterparty
credit risk’, pages 33ff. Disclosures related to traditional
securitisations held in the Group’s banking book
and regulatory capital on these exposures can be